	7-23-1998
FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92 . 20 . 9 RECORD.	PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	00771932 al documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew Cyril Krochmal	Name: Ford Motor Company
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: The American Road
	And the second s
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48121
Other	3,1
Execution Date: September 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/944,698	
Additional numbers attached:  Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Mark L. Mollon	
T. IAIL BURLING L. I.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd.	Ford Motor Company No. 06-1500
911 Parklane Towers East	
City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Saundra M. Lewis Saundra M. Jeunas & July 13, 1998	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attached documents: 2	
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	

PATE T

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

Andrew Cyril Krochmal 489 Blunk St. Plymouth, Mi 48170

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## Audio Output Amplifier With Parallel Class AB Stages

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Andrew Krochmal**; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Andrew Cyril Krochmal

andrew ( Krochmal

Mollon

I, Saundra M. Lewis, whose full address is Ford Global Technologies, Inc., Suite 911 - Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Blvd., Dearborn, MI 48126, was personally present and did see Andrew Cyril Krochmal execute the above assignment.

Saundra M. Lewis, Notary

SAUNDRA M. LEWIS Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan Acting in Wayne County, Michigan My Commission Expires May 21, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 9319 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 07/20/1998